professional office unit may be parked within private parking lots 

visible from a public or private right-of-way. 

b. Loading Areas 

i. Each site that contains a use requiring loading and unloading of 

commercial vehicles or that contains buildings with over fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet floor area shall provide adequate, 

screened, on-site loading areas. If a site is developed without 

loading areas, no use requiring loading areas shall be permitted 

on the site unless a revised site plan with adequate loading 

areas is submitted and approved in accordance with this Article